777

No. 83, A.]

[Published August 30, 1955.

## CHAPTER 598

AN ACT relating to an increased appropriation for promotion of agriculture of \$50,000 for the biennium.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 20.60 (1) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1955, is increased by adding the following amounts:

Department of Agriculture 1955-56 1956-57
Administration (20,000) (30,000)
Materials and expense 20,000 30,000

for the purpose of providing additional funds for the promotion of agriculture under s. 93.07 (3).

Approved August 25, 1955.